## 900226192 06/20/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ag-Technology, Inc.		02/03/2012	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tenfold Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	801 South Highway 377	
City:	Pilot Point	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76258	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2874399	SUPER BIO
Registration Number:	3331080	SUPERBIO AG BLEND
Registration Number:	3167112	SUPERBIO SOILBUILDER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2142105941

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-210-59441

Email: docket@grspc.com

Correspondent Name: Schultz & Associates, P.C.

Address Line 1: 5400 LBJ Freeway

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12389.0101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George R. Schultz

TRADEMARK

P \$90,00 287439

900226192

**REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0718** 

Signature:	/george r. schultz/
Date:	06/20/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGN 0101 AG Technology#page1.tif source=ASSIGN 0101 AG Technology#page2.tif source=ASSIGN 0101 AG Technology#page3.tif source=ASSIGN 0101 AG Technology#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0719

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AG-TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Texas Corporation, having its principal

place of business at 801 South Highway 377, Pilot Point, Texas 76258 ("Assignor"), is the owner

of all right, title and interest in the trademark registrations listed in Attachment A hereto;

WHEREAS, TENFOLD TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Texas limited liability company,

having its principal place of business at 801 South Highway 377, Pilot Point, Texas 76258

("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the trademark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee the full world-wide right, title and

interest in and to the trademark registrations, together with the goodwill symbolized by the said

trademark registrations.

Trademark Assignment - Page 1 12389.0101 - AG Technology, Inc.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, AG-TECHNOLOGY, INC. has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized representative, and attested to this 3 day of February. 2012.

AG-TECHNOLOGY, INC.

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Denton

Before me personally appeared  $Rd_{102}+F.Pedico$  and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his/her free act and deed this 3rd day of February, 2012.

TARAH MANGUM My Commission Expires

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

TENFOLD TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By:

Name: David P. Lanciault Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF TEXAS

8

COUNTY OF <u>Denton</u>

Before me personally appeared <u>David Lanciaut</u> and acknowledged the foregoing

Assignment to be his/her free act and deed this 3th day of February, 2012.

TAVAN MANGUM My Commission Express December 8, 2013

<u>Taroh Mongum</u> Notary Public

# ATTACHMENT A

MARK	REG. NO.	GOODS
	2,874,399	IC 01 - Chemical preparations; namely, a liquid concentration of micro-organisms for use in the bioremediation of contaminants.
SUPERBIO AG BLEND	3.331.080	IC 01 - Cultures of bacteria and micro-organisms for agricultural industry use not for medical and veterinary use.
SUPERBIO SOILBUILDER	3,167,112	IC 01 - Fertilizers.

ATTACHMENT A - PAGE I 18634-0101 - AG TECHNOLOGY, INC.

**RECORDED: 06/20/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0723